MAD1 A:BELLAMY2

## PARTIAL ACQUISITION CONTRACT

- V
COMPUTER
- TOORUEU -
COMPARED
CO

Page	1
rage	

	EL NO. 18 ECT NO. FN-92-4 (15)21-6		COUNTY Madison  ROAD NO. IA 92
SELLI ———	Bruce Bellamy and	d Geordine Bellamy, nusbalk	d and wife
		his 1246 day ofartment of Transportation, acting fo	September , A.D. 19 94, r the State of Iowa, Buyer.
1	the following real estate, he		n form(s) furnished by Buyer, and Buyer agrees to bu s, situated in parts of the following: qe 27 West
	County of Madison and which include the following		particularly described on Page 4 ,
ile	SELLER ALSO AGREES TO CONVEY .	all righte of direct access to Highw	<del></del>
18	<del></del>		
ZyM. Mills	excepting and recepting to Sec	llor the right of socses at the follo	owing locations.
94_ at _9:43_	and the right to erect such de accepts payment under this con payment from Buyer for all cla	vices as are located thereon. SELLE tract for any and all damages arising	including all easements, and all advertising devices R CONSENTS to any change of grade of the highway and therefrom. SELLER ACKNOWLEDGES full settlement and and discharges Buyer from liability because of this
day of September 1944 at _9:43_AM .00Michelle Utsler, Recorder, By Letter	prèmises per the terms of this of gathering survey and soil da	contract. SELLER GRANTS Buyer the inta. SELLER MAY surrender possession on ich he has hereinafter agreed to do	r may enter and assume full use and enjoyment of the mmediate right to enter the premises for the purpose of the premises or building or improvement or any part so, and agrees to give Buyer ten (10) days notice of
<b>\$</b> 21		AGREES to grant the right of possession before the dates listed below.  AGREED PERFORMANCE	on, convey title and to surrender physical possession  DATE
"=	\$ \$ \$	on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession	
Filed for Record thus.	\$ 3/50.00 \$ 3/50.00 BREAKDOWN:	on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM	60 days after Buyer approval
406	Land by Fee Title	ac./sq.ft.	Fence: 77_ rods woven
8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ac./sq.tt. ac. <del>/sq.ft.</del> ac./sq.ft.	Fence: rods barbed
133	SELLER WARRANTS that there are	no tenants on the premises holding of the premise hold	under lease except:
Book :			est of the Seller and SELLER AGREES to pay all liens
SS.	<u> AgAmerica, FCB (Form</u>		Bank of Omaha).
STATE OF 10WA. S MADISON COUNTY.	In addition to the Total Lump S required by this transaction to Department of Transportation, O date showing merchantable title return the abstract to Seller.	Sum, Buyer agrees to pay \$\frac{50.00}{50.00}\$  Seller's abstract of title. If request of title of Right of Way, 800 Lincoln Watto the premises in Seller. Buyer agreements agrees to obtain court approved.	for the cost of adding title documents ted to do so, SELLER WILL furnish and deliver to Iowa by, Ames, IA 50010 an abstract of title continued to rees to pay the cost of abstract continuation and to all of this contract, if requested by Buyer, if title or guardianship. Buyer agrees to pay court approval
7.	costs and all other costs neces costs shall be paid in amounts	sary to transfer the premises to Buye supported by paid receipts or signed	r, but not attorney fees. Claims for such transfer

DISTRIBUTION: TWO COPIES RETURNED TO BUYER (IOMA DOT) -- ONE COPY RETAINED BY SELLER

#### MAD1 A:BELLAMY2

PARCEL NO	18	COUNTY	Madison
PROJECT NO	FN-92-4(15)21-61	ROAD NO	IA 92
SELLER:	Bruce Bellamy and Georgine Bellamy	, husband and wife	

- 8. Buyer agrees that any drain tile which are located within the premises and are damaged by highway construction shall be repaired at no expense to Seller. Where Buyer specifically agrees to construct and maintain fence, the fence shall be constructed and maintained for vehicle access control purposes only at no expense to Seller. Buyer shall have the right of entry upon Seller's remaining property along the right of way line, if necessary, for the purpose of connecting said drain tile and constructing and maintaining said fence. Seller may pasture against said fence at his own risk. Buyer will not be liable for fencing private property or maintaining the same to restrain livestock.
- 9. If Seller holds title to the premises in joint tenancy with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common at the time of this contract, Buyer will pay any remaining proceeds to the survivor of that joint tenancy and will accept title solely from that survivor, provided the joint tenancy has not been destroyed by operation of law or acts of Seller.
- 10. These premises are being acquired for public purposes and this transfer is exempt from the requirements for the filing of a Declaration of Value by the Code of Iowa.
- Buyer hereby gives notice of Seller's five-year right to renegotiate construction or maintenance damages not apparent at the time of the signing of this contract as required by the Code of Iowa.
- 12. This written contract constitutes the entire agreement between Buyer and Seller and there is no agreement to do or not to do any act or deed except as specifically provided for herein.
- 13. Seller states and warrants that there is no known well, solid waste disposal site, hazardous substances, nor underground storage tanks on the premises described and sought herein.

MAD1 A:BELLAMY2	
ROJECT NO. FN-92-4(15)21-61	COUNTY Madison ROAD NO. IA 92
Bruce Bellamy and Georgine Bellamy, husband	
Brace Berramy and Georgine Berramy, massana	
	·
ELLER'S SIGNATURE AND CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION: Upon due approval and execution he Total Lump Sum payment shown herein is just and unpaid.	n by the Buyer, we the undersigned claimants cert
	$\circ$
Dun Dellames Dierain	e Kellome
Bruce Bellamy  RR 4 Box 229  Georginal Be	llamy
Winterset, IA 50273	
·	
ELLER'S ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:
PATE OF TOWA 150M   88:	INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE
	Title(s) of Corporate Officer(s):
On this day of, A.D. 1994, before me, ne undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared	
Bruce Bellamy	Corporate Seal is affixed
to me personally known	No Corporate Seal procured PARTNER(s): Limited Partnership
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	General Partnership
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	EXECUTOR(a) or TRUSTEB(s)
uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	GUARDIAN(B) OF CONSERVATOR(B)
nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) cted, executed the instrument.	OTHER:
(NOTARY SEAL) NICHA K Solichiga in Ink)	<u>SIGNER IS REPRESENTING</u> :  List name(s) of entity(ies) or person(s)
(Print/Type (ame)	
Notary Public in and for the State of	
TRISHA K. ESLICK	
DYER'S ACENOWLEDGMENT	······································
TATE OF IOWA: 88 On this 12th day of September 19 94	, before me, the undersigned, personally appe
RObert L. North, known to me to be a Right of way Director of	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si
ROBERT L. North day of September 19 94  Robert L. North , known to me to be a Right of Way Director of the behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of
TATE OF IOWA: 88 On this 12th day of September 19 94 Robert L. North , known to me to be a Right of Way Director on behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right netrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.
Robert L. North, known to me to be a Right of Way Director of behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right netrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed Notary	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.
TATE OF IOWA: se On this 12th day of September, 19 94  Robert L. North , known to me to be a Right of Way Director of the behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right netrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed  Notary	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.
TATE OF IONA: 88 On this 12th day of September 19 94  Robert L. North , known to me to be a Right of Way Director on behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right netrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed  Notary  UYER'S APPROVAL  May Halvoron 8-15-94	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.
TATE OF IOWA: se On this 12th day of September 19 94  Robert L. North , known to me to be a Right of Way Director of the behalf of Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and said Right netrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed  Notary  Notary  AUTHORS APPROVAL	of Buyer and who did say said instrument was si of Way Director acknowledged the execution of of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.

# Form 634-071

## IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 4



### ACQUISITION PLAT EXHIBIT "A"

